Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1792(08)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act Corr. To FIR No.

524(5)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 7:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
31/08/2023 At 8:25 AM	Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms South East	31/08/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Salam Ashokumar Singh (30) s/o S Kanhai Singh of Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, CCPur # 8119081047	Violent mob members of different age group from Kuki community	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage to public property.	SIS Lialian of CCP- PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge rachandpur Police S Manipur	latro	Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act		

(Jungils

Signed Designation : (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation Date : i/c OC/CCP-PS

e : 31/08/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

	recovery of Harmon March	eport is throughout as 0 = \$ = 1 R 24(5) 2023 MR4/PS U/S 147/H 24(5) 2023 1447/H27 1436 IPC	NO
То,	e concerc Re	eport 15 THE MR4/PS U/S 147/	48
The Officer-in-Charge, No.	1792 (03) 2023 (17-85 5)	cport (3013 MR4/PS 0/5 14+110 24(5)2023 MR4/PS 0/5 14+110 9/384/360 1447/427/427/436 IPC 9/384/360 1447/427/427/436 IPC	4
Malunna Police Station	1471148 149 384	9/384 DAPP ACT. A	-15
Dichnunur District A+A	4471 427 436 106, 8	3/4 12 - Ame	
3/4	Date Jee Marilal		10.75
	OLICIP-AS.	Officer-In-charge Officer-In-charge Moirang Police Stati	in in
Subject: Report on losses in	he recent communal clash a	and to take up an FIR. (Bishaupur I	
Subject: Report of Total	Churachomaphi	Officer-line State Officer-line State Moirang Police State Moirang Polic	
With due respect, I, the under	ersigned namely SALAN	M ASHOKUMAR SINGI	H
SALAM KANT	AI SINGH	aged about 30 years,	
resident of KHUMUJAME	SA MEETEL LEIKA	1), Churachandpur beg to submit	
the following few lines for your kind	consideration and necessary	action.	
2.120 4 2022	at about 7:0 M	some unknown armed persons	
numbering about 70 belonging			
with family members. Thereafter, th			
undersigned resulting in all the prop			
belongings and jewelries were also be	jurned/destroyed / stolell be	store burning damage.	
In the said incident	v	was badly injured due to pelting of	
stones/hacking with knife/shot from	firearms toward us by the n	niscreants.	
We were recrued by Armed	Security Personal and pro	ovided shelter at a safe place in	
Churachandpur for the first few day			
		in Bishnupur District under armed	
escort. Hence, I was not able to rep		the police on time. We are suit in	
the Relief camp at the time of filing	this application.	200 100 B 200 100 E 200 100	
In the above facts and circ	cumstances, it is therefore	respectfully requested that your	
		to the Kuki community involved in	
		and take up	
an FIR against them as soon as poss			
Enclosed: i) List of item	i loss.		
		Yours Faithfully,	
and Mairana		IIA	

Dated/ Moirzang
The __16 th May,2023
Relief Camp. Okshongbung Relief
Contact No. 8119081047 Camp

Ashskumor (Salam Ashokumer sings (30) 8/0.3. Kannai sings of Khumujamba meèke leikai.

Book No.		
Manipur State Form No.	٧.	7

W.K.		
Carl I	Page No.	
11/32/11	r age 140.	_
Control of the Contro		

FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - MOIRANG

Sub- Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur 496

FIR No. 524(5)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- 3rd May, 2023 at @ 7.00 pm

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
23 rd May, 2023 at 8.50 am	At Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur about 30 kms south	23/05/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Salam Ashokumar Singh, 30 yrs S/o. S. Kanhai Singh of Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur	Violent mob members of different age group from kuki community	Rioting it armed with a deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, theft in a building, criminal trespass & damage. Mis object 44 Fine.	The case has been transferred to OC/CCP P.S. since the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP P.S.	
		•		
		1		
OE is attached. OC/MRG-P.S. Dt. 23/05/2023		Punishable u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427 PC & 3/4 PDPP Act	36	

Officer-in-charge Moirang Police Station Bishnupur Dist., Manipur

Signed... SI. N. Samson Singh

Designation ... In-Charge of OC/MRG-PS

Dated: 23/05/2023

Officer-In-charge Moleging Police Station

LIST OF ITEMS LOSS

SI.No.		DESCRIPTION	NUMBERS	REMARKS
a.	House / Building	RENTED	1	Burned L— Damaged
b.	Vehicles			Burned Stolen Damaged
c.	Jewelleries	5 Sain	576	Loss ~
d.	Shop & Establishment			Burned Stolen Damaged
e.	Animal and Poultry			
f.	Cash	70,0007-		Lost
g.				
livo III				

Total amount of Lo	oss in Rupees (Approximately):	5,00,000	/-
(Rupees	five takh)

Astokumer, (Signature)